## 506379455 12/01/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6426211 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OFER NAAMAN	01/25/2015
EREZ IZENBERG	01/25/2015
NAFEA BSHARA	01/22/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANNAPURNA LABS LTD.	
Street Address:	2 HA'CARMEL STREET	
City:	YOEKNEAM	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	20692	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17247147

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (510)663-1100

**Email:** assignments@wavsip.com

Correspondent Name: WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 70250

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AMZ2P017X1C2/PM10524US06C	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MELANIE HITCHCOCK	
SIGNATURE: / Melanie Hitchcock /	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 12/01/2020	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=AMZ2P017X1C2\_ASG1#page1.tif source=AMZ2P017X1C2\_ASG1#page2.tif source=AMZ2P017X1C2\_ASG1#page3.tif source=AMZ2P017X1C2\_ASG1#page4.tif

PATENT 506379455 REEL: 054509 FRAME: 0358

#### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Ofer Naaman residing at 2nd Derech Kfar Hadar Street, Hod-Hasharon 4526363, Israel; Erez Izenberg residing at 1 Boyer Street, Tel Aviv 6912701, Israel; Nafea Bshara residing at 204 Coffeeberry Drive, San Jose 95123, CA, USA; (collectively, the "Assignors"), have sold, assigned, conveyed, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer, unto Annapurna Labs Ltd. a corporation of Israel, having its principal place of business at 2 Ha'Carmel Street, Yoekneam 20692, Israel; and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled A GENERIC DATA INTEGRITY CHECK (the "Invention") for which a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on 11-JAN-2015 and accorded U.S. application no. 14/594,137 (the "Application"), the Application, and any and all letters patent which may be issued upon the Invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including any provisional, division, extension, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, re-examination, or reissue thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignce and to claim priority rights deriving from the Application.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on the Invention to Assignee. Assignors agree to execute any and all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on the Invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said Invention.

Assignors hereby waive any claim to obtain any additional benefits (including royalties) in relation to the Invention or to the subject matter disclosed in the Application or in any patent or patent application that claims priority from the Application or any other patent application issued upon or related to the subject matter of the Application.

Ī

1000441081v7

PATENT REEL: 034869 FRAME: 0359

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Ofer Naaman	SHOULY WEAK
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
oper Mauren	
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
25/1/2015	Jan 15, 2015
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Erez Izenberg	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
FOLD NAME OF INVENTOR.	FULL MARIE OF WITHESS.
Nafea Bshara	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:

2

1000441081v7

¥ 7677

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Ofer Naaman	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Erez Izenberg	SHOULY WEAN
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
wishink	
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
15.1.7415	Jan 26. 2015
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Nafea Bshara	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:

2

1000441081v7

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Ofer Naaman	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Erez Izenberg	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Nafea Bshara	SHOULY LEAN
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
nakea ?	
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
Jan 22 2015	Jan 22, 2015

2

1000441081v7

# 8677